DEEP HOLE DRILLING SYSTEMS
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
System single flute gundrills
NEW: Stock program Type 01
botek
Deep hole drilling tools
Type 01, 02, 07, 07A
2

Driver
ZH32-10
Ordering example: 01-2513-000-25.00-1000-ZH32-10
Type Diameter	range
Ø	25.00-25.49	mm
Length
group	3
Standard
version	with
2	guide	pads
Drill
Ø	25.00	mm
Length
1000	mm
Type Drilling range
 Type 01-001
Gundrill	for	solid	drilling
Standard	version	with	2	guide	pads
Drilling range: Ø 12.00 - 17.99 mm
 Type 01-000
Gundrill	for	solid	drilling
		Standard	version	with	2	guide	pads
Drilling range: Ø 18.00 - 43.99 mm
 Type 01-011
Gundrill	for	solid	drilling
	Version	with	extended	guide	pads
4	pieces
Drilling range: Ø 12.00 - 17.99 mm
 Type 01-010
Gundrill	for	solid	drilling
Version	with	extended	guide	pads
5	pieces
Drilling range: Ø 18.00 - 43.99 mm
 Type 01-020
Gundrill	for	solid	drilling
Milled	shank	with	2	guide	pads
Drilling range: Ø 18.00 - 43.99 mm
limited	length	depending	on	drill	diameter,
on	request
 Overview
Screw
Stop	plate
Indexable	insert
Screw
Screw
Guide	pad End stop
Driver
16.	 Easy	exchange	of	indexable	inserts	and	guide	pads.
No	need	to	adjust	setting	within	±	0.01	mm	diameter.
17.	 When	using	matching	interchangeable	parts,	the	drill
head	Ø	may,	however,	be	adjusted	within	a	range
of	0.5	mm.
18.	 The	model	with	extended	guide	pads	(Type	01-010)	is
also	suitable	for	crosshole	drilling.
19.	 Drilling	grades	up	to	IT	8	are	possible.
10.	 Retipping	is	possible.
Advantages
1.	 New,	high-performance	deep	hole	drilling	tool	with	a	modern,
user-friendly	design.
2.	 Very	high	operational	effi	ciency	combined	with	optimum
cutting	capacity.
3.	 Ideally	suited	to	CNC	machines	with	a	coolant	system.	Drilling
depths	up	to	40	x	D	are	possible	in	a	single	drilling	cycle.	Tools
also	produce	excellent	results	when	used	on	deep	hole	drilling
machines.
4.		 No	regrinding	needed.
5.		 Various	indexable	insert	chip	breakers	are	available	according
to	material	to	be	processed.	Coated	indexable	inserts	and
guide	pads	are	also	available.

Driver
ZH40-14
Ordering example: 07-35703-000-35.70-1000-ZH40-14
Type Drill-Ø Length
group
Standard
version with
2 guide pads
Drill-Ø Length
Type Drilling range
Type 07-000
Solid drilling tool
Version with 2 guide pads
Drilling range: Ø 25.00 - 50.99 mm
(larger diameters on request)
Type 07-010
Solid drilling tool
Version with 5 guide pads
Drilling range: Ø 25.00 - 50.99 mm
(larger diameters on request)
Overview
Centre insert
Carbide guide pads
Screw
Driver
Screw
Screw
Intermediate insert
Peripheral insert Screw
Advantages
1. 	 Newly developed high performance drilling tool for roughing.
2.	 Few exchangeable spare parts for the whole drilling range.
3.	 Minimal universal chip breaker design for high feed rates and high productivity.
4.	 Simple handling through fixed insert pockets.
5. 	 Suitable for almost all machines with inner coolant supply.
6.	 Retipping is possible.
Advantages/Overview
Type 07
15
Length	(mm)	up to
500 800 1,250 1,600 2,000 2,500 3,200 4,500
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Length	groups
Length groups
Drilling range Peripheral insert Intermediate insert Centre insert Carbide guide pads
Ø	(mm)
1x 1x 1x 1x 1x 1x 2x 2x
25.00	-	28.99
70-0550-310 Screw
22-0610-840
M	2.5	x	5.9
Key
22-0600-925
70-0550-310
Screw
22-0610-840
M	2.5	x	5.9
Key
22-0600-925
70-0550-210 Screw
22-0610-840
M	2.5	x	5.9
Key
22-0600-925
70-0600-410/24
Screw
22-0610-840
M	2.5	x	5.9
Key
22-0600-925
29.00	-	29.99
70-0650-210
70-0700-410/28